RESOLUTION PR 01-2024
VASSAR TOWNSHIP PARKS AND RECREATION
RESOLUTION TO ADOPT DATES, TIMES, AND LOCATIONS OF REGULAR MEETINGS

RESOLUTION: Adoption of 2024-2025 Vassar Township Parks and Recreation regular
meeting schedule.

WHEREAS, according to the Open Meetings Act, a Township Parks and Recreation
Committee must post ten days after the first Committee meeting of the Townships fiscal
year a public notice stating the dates, times, and locations of its regular meetings.

AND WHEREAS, Vassar Township has established the first Wednesday of the month as the
regular schedule for its meeting.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Vassar Township Parks and Recreation
Committee approves the following dates for its regular meetings for the 2024-2025 fiscal
year. Each meeting will be at 7:00pm and located at the Vassar Township Hall, 4505 W.
Saginaw Rd, Vassar. Michigan 48768. Phone : (989)823-3541.

Wednesday August 7, 2024. Wednesday September 4, 2024.
Wednesday October 2, 2024. Wednesday November 6, 2024.
Wednesday December 4, 2024. Wednesday January 8, 2025.
Wednesday February 5, 2025. Wednesday March 5, 2025.
Wednesday April 2, 2025. Wednesday May 7, 2025.

Wednesday June 4, 2025.
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